



http://academicsenate.mtsac.edu (909) 594-5611 Ext. 5433

Resolution 2015 – 01 Support of Classified School Employee Week

Whereas, May 17th through 23rd has been designated as Classified School Employee Week in California by the California School Employees Association and the California state Legislature; and

Whereas, classified professionals provide valuable service to the students of the Mt. San Antonio Community College District; and

Whereas, classified professionals contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive learning environment; and

Whereas, classified professionals serve a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Mt. San Antonio Community College District students; and

Whereas, classified professionals employed by the Mt. San Antonio Community College District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community; and

Whereas, classified professionals of CSEA, Chapter 262 have been active and dedicated partners in education with Mt. San Antonio College since 1964;

Whereas, classified professionals of CSEA, Chapter 651 have been active and dedicated partners in education with Mt. San Antonio College since 1979; therefore, it is

Resolved, the Academic Senate of Mt. San Antonio College recognizes and honors the contributions of classified professionals to quality education in the state of California and Mt. San Antonio College; and

Resolved, the Academic Senate of Mt. San Antonio College recognizes the week of May 17–23, 2015 as Classified School Employee Week.

Submitted by:

Academic Senate Executive Board

First reading: April 23, 2015 Second reading: April 23, 2015 Approved: April 23, 2015

Received by AMAC: April 27, 2015